Competition Results

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

a b WN -

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

Derbyshire

Score

652
623
543
456
447

Individual
542
513
433
406
387

P8

40
50
70

60

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2
70
60
40
50
0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Athlete Results

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2=
2=
4=
4=
4=

BibNo Athlete

157 Tyler Booth

163 Marcel Ewertowski (C)

183 Segun Odejayi
164 Jacob Theivendran
165 Thomas Mansfield
181 Tarun Balamurugan
166 George Watkins
185 Cameron Irving
178 Freddie Marks
160 Aaron Krian

158 Corey Fisher

172 Fergus Ratcliffe
171 Matthew Jones
184 Harry Flowers

168 Max Owen

180 Travis Revell

177 Fletcher Harpham
179 Eric Unaigwe

167 Oliver Robinson
187 Ewan Hartley

186 Reuben Parnell
189 Danyal Redhead
170 Kai Hawken

174 Joseph Thorpe
188 Jude Nutt

169 Alex Suart

173 Lucas Nelson

175 George Allen

182 Dominic Taylor

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire

Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Leicestershire & Rutlan
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire

Grantham Meres

Venue:
2LR 4LR
50
50
46
48
40
40
44
46
36
42
37
38
34
37
48
32
42
44
34
29
30
32
29
28
26

S
50

48

46
44
40
38
36
34

32
42

30

28

SB

42
40
50
48
45
35
45
35
38

26

30

32
28

SLJ
50

48

46
42

44
36

STJ

50
46
44
38
48
34

41

30
36

32

28

Date
2 Mar 2024



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Leicestershire & Rutland 652 542 40 70
2 Nottinghamshire 623 513 50 60
3  Northamptonshire 543 433 70 40
4  Lincolnshire 456 406 0 50
5 Derbyshire 447 387 60 0
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
157 Tyler Booth 2LR 22.4 22.4 1 50
157 Tyler Booth S 12.75 13.03 12.90 13.03 1 50
157 Tyler Booth SLJ 2.37 2.45 2.55 2.55 1 50
158 Corey Fisher 4LR 49.4 49.4 = 37
158 Corey Fisher SB 77 77 = 45
158 Corey Fisher STJ 6.42 6.22 6.18 6.42 9 34
160 Aaron Krian 4LR 48.1 48.1 5 42
160 Aaron Krian SB 68 68 = 35

160 Aaron Krian SLJ 2.19 2.30 2.22 2.30 4 44



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Leicestershire & Rutland 652 542 40 70
2 Nottinghamshire 623 513 50 60
3  Northamptonshire 543 433 70 40
4  Lincolnshire 456 406 0 50
5 Derbyshire 447 387 60 0
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
163 Marcel Ewertowski (C) 4LR 46.6 46.6 1 50
163 Marcel Ewertowski (C) SB 76 76 5 42
163 Marcel Ewertowski (C) STJ 7.72 7.88 7.94 7.94 1 50
164 Jacob Theivendran 2LR 22.9 22.9 2 48
164 Jacob Theivendran SB 75 75 6 40
164 Jacob Theivendran STJ 6.86 6.90 7.26 7.26 3 46
165 Thomas Mansfield 2LR 23.6 23.6 6 40
165 Thomas Mansfield SB 99 99 1 50
165 Thomas Mansfield STJ 7.10 7.10 7.22 7.22 4 44
166 George Watkins 2LR 234 234 4 44
166 George Watkins S 0.00 9.34 9.21 9.34 3 46
166 George Watkins SLJ 2.29 2.21 2.25 2.29 5 42
167 Oliver Robinson 4LR 49.8 49.8 9 34
167 Oliver Robinson S 7.28 6.93 6.25 7.28 10 32
167 Oliver Robinson SLJ 2.1 2.25 2.14 2.25 6= 39
168 Max Owen 4LR 47 1 47 1 2 48
168 Max Owen S 717 7.48 7.74 7.74 8 36
168 Max Owen SLJ 2.00 2.01 2.05 2.05 12 28
169 Alex Suart 2LR 24.5 24.5

169 Alex Suart SB 83 83



Team Results Lincolnshire (green & white)

Competition: Venue: Date

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Leicestershire & Rutland 652 542 40 70
2 Nottinghamshire 623 513 50 60
3  Northamptonshire 543 433 70 40
4  Lincolnshire 456 406 0 50
5 Derbyshire 447 387 60 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

170 Kai Hawken 2LR 26.1 26.1 1= 29

170 Kai Hawken SB 65 65 10 32

170 Kai Hawken STJ 6.26 6.24 6.38 6.38 10 32

171 Matthew Jones 2LR 24.6 24.6 9 34

171  Matthew Jones S 7.60 7.77 7.81 7.81 7 38

171 Matthew Jones STJ 6.48 6.96 6.88 6.96 5= 41

172 Fergus Ratcliffe 2LR 23.9 23.9 7 38

172 Fergus Ratcliffe S 7.90 7.50 6.07 7.90 6 40

172 Fergus Ratcliffe SLJ 2.17 2.08 2.06 217 8 36

173 Lucas Nelson 4LR 49.4 49.4
173 Lucas Nelson S 7.14 0.00 6.75 7.14
174 Joseph Thorpe 4LR 54.9 54.9 12 28
174  Joseph Thorpe SB 63 63 12 28

174  Joseph Thorpe SLJ 1.95 2.00 2.08 2.08 11 30



Team Results

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

a b WN -

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

Derbyshire

Comp No Name
177 Fletcher Harpham
177 Fletcher Harpham
177 Fletcher Harpham
178 Freddie Marks
178 Freddie Marks
178 Freddie Marks
179 Eric Unaigwe
179 Eric Unaigwe
179 Eric Unaigwe
180 Travis Revell
180 Travis Revell
180 Travis Revell
181 Tarun Balamurugan
181 Tarun Balamurugan
181 Tarun Balamurugan
182 Dominic Taylor
182 Dominic Taylor
183 Segun Odejayi
183 Segun Odejayi
183 Segun Odejayi

Score

652
623
543
456
447

Event

2LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
2LR
S
SLJ

Individual

542
513
433
406
387

P8

40
50
70

60

Perf1

23.5
7.47
6.32
24.3
8.78
7.62
48.0

34
6.76
50.9

72
0.00
49.0

82
2.34
24.2

62
23.2
9.31
2.38

Venue:
Grantham Meres

4x2
70

60
40
50
0

Perf2

6.26
6.22

8.51

7.46

6.48

2.25

2.39

9.83
2.39

Nottinghamshire (green)

Perf3

6.97
6.08

8.45

7.86

6.44

2.25

2.42

10.41
2.44

Perf4

Date

2 Mar 2024

Best Ranking

23.5
7.47
6.32
24.3
8.78
7.86
48.0
34
6.76
50.9
72
2.25
49.0
82
2.42
24.2
62
23.2
10.41
2.44

RN — RN
OQCOWPRANDIMOOOOM

wNho PN

NN W

Points
42
34
30
36
44
48
44
26
36
32
38
39
40
48
46

46
48
48



Team Results Northamptonshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2
1 Leicestershire & Rutland 652 542 40 70
2 Nottinghamshire 623 513 50 60
3  Northamptonshire 543 433 70 40
4 Lincolnshire 456 406 0 50
5 Derbyshire 447 387 60 0
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
184 Harry Flowers 4LR 49.4 49.4 = 37
184 Harry Flowers SB 68 68 = 35
184 Harry Flowers STJ 0.00 6.96 6.96 6.96 = 41
185 Cameron Irving 4LR 47.8 47.8 3 46
185 Cameron Irving SB 77 77 = 45
185 Cameron Irving STJ 6.72 6.89 6.84 6.89 7 38
186 Reuben Parnell 4LR 51.2 51.2 11 30
186 Reuben Parnell SB 64 64 11 30
186 Reuben Parnell SLJ 2.1 214 214 214 9 34
187 Ewan Hartley 2LR 26.1 26.1 11= 29
187 Ewan Hartley S 8.04 7.70 0.00 8.04 5 42
187 Ewan Hartley SLJ 1.69 1.69 1.70 1.70 13 26
188 Jude Nutt 2LR 27.7 27.7 13 26
188 Jude Nutt S 4.80 4.95 4.86 4.95 12 28
188 Jude Nutt STJ 4.92 5.34 0.00 5.34 12 28
189 Danyal Redhead 2LR 25.6 25.6 10 32
189 Danyal Redhead S 5.95 5.73 6.80 6.80 11 30

189 Danyal Redhead SLJ 2.06 2.10 1.99 2.10 10 32



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

—_
-

—_

-
w

QOWoONOOOWN =

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire

Colour

White

Black

Green

Black

Green

Black

Green & White
Green

Green & White
Red

Green & White
Red

Red

Black

Green

BibNo

157
164
183
166
177
165
172
178
171
189
170
187
188
169
182

Venue:
Grantham Meres

Name

Tyler Booth

Jacob Theivendran
Segun Odejayi
George Watkins
Fletcher Harpham
Thomas Mansfield
Fergus Ratcliffe
Freddie Marks
Matthew Jones
Danyal Redhead
Kai Hawken

Ewan Hartley
Jude Nutt

Alex Suart
Dominic Taylor

Best

224
22.9
232
234
235
23.6
23.9
243
246
256
261
26.1
277
245
242

2 Lap Race

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
29
29
26

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

oFFNoorwn -

10
11
12

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland
Leicestershire & Rutland
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Northamptonshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

Black

Black

Red

Green

White

Green

White

Red

Black

Green

Red

Green & White
Green & White

BibNo

163
168
185
179
160
181
158
184
167
180
186
174
173

Venue:
Grantham Meres

Name

Marcel Ewertowski (C)
Max Owen
Cameron Irving
Eric Unaigwe
Aaron Krian

Tarun Balamurugan
Corey Fisher

Harry Flowers
Oliver Robinson
Travis Revell
Reuben Parnell
Joseph Thorpe
Lucas Nelson

Best

46.6
471
47.8
48.0
48.1
49.0
494
494
49.8
50.9
51.2
54.9
494

4 Lap Race

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
37
37
34
32
30
28

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 05 Northamptonshire Red
2 01 Derbyshire White
3 04 Nottinghamshire Green
4 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black

Heat

1:35.3
1:36.1
1:36.6
1:38.5

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:35.3
1:36.1
1:36.6
1:38.5

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green
3 03 Lincolnshire Green & White
4 05 Northamptonshire Red

Heat

1:30.4
1:31.7
1:36.9
1:39.8

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:30.4
1:31.7
1:36.9
1:39.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

-
QOWoONOOOWN =

—_
N =

Team

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

White

Green

Black

Green

Red

Green & White
Green & White
Black

Green

Black

Red

Red

Green & White

BibNo

157
183
166
178
187
172
171
168
177
167
189
188
173

Venue:
Grantham Meres

Name

Tyler Booth
Segun Odejayi
George Watkins
Freddie Marks
Ewan Hartley
Fergus Ratcliffe
Matthew Jones
Max Owen
Fletcher Harpham
Oliver Robinson
Danyal Redhead
Jude Nutt

Lucas Nelson

Best

13.03
10.41
9.34
8.78
8.04
7.90
7.81
7.74
7.47
7.28
6.80
4.95
7.14

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28

Shot

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 165 Thomas Mansfield 99 50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 181 Tarun Balamurugan 82 48
= Derbyshire White 158 Corey Fisher 77 45
= Northamptonshire Red 185 Cameron Irving 77 45
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 163 Marcel Ewertowski (C) 76 42
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 164 Jacob Theivendran 75 40
7 Nottinghamshire Green 180 Travis Revell 72 38
= Derbyshire White 160 Aaron Krian 68 35
= Northamptonshire Red 184 Harry Flowers 68 35
10 Lincolnshire Green & White 170 Kai Hawken 65 32
11 Northamptonshire Red 186 Reuben Parnell 64 30
12  Lincolnshire Green & White 174 Joseph Thorpe 63 28
13 Nottinghamshire Green 179 Eric Unaigwe 34 26
Leicestershire & Rutland Black 169 Alex Suart 83 0
Nottinghamshire Green 182 Dominic Taylor 62 0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Derbyshire White 157 Tyler Booth 2.55 50
2 Nottinghamshire Green 183 Segun Odejayi 2.44 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 181 Tarun Balamurugan 242 46
4 Derbyshire White 160 Aaron Krian 2.30 44
5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 166 George Watkins 2.29 42
6= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 167 Oliver Robinson 2.25 39
= Nottinghamshire Green 180 Travis Revell 2.25 39
8 Lincolnshire Green & White 172 Fergus Ratcliffe 217 36
9 Northamptonshire Red 186 Reuben Parnell 214 34
10 Northamptonshire Red 189 Danyal Redhead 2.10 32
11 Lincolnshire Green & White 174 Joseph Thorpe 2.08 30
12 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 168 Max Owen 2.05 28

13 Northamptonshire Red 187 Ewan Hartley 1.70 26

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3
4

7
8
9
10
11
12

Team

Leicestershire & Rutland
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Leicestershire & Rutland
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire

Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Colour

Black

Green

Black

Black

Green & White
Red

Red

Green

White

Green & White
Green

Red

BibNo

163
178
164
165
171
184
185
179
158
170
177
188

Venue:
Grantham Meres

Name

Marcel Ewertowski (C)

Freddie Marks

Jacob Theivendran
Thomas Mansfield

Matthew Jones
Harry Flowers
Cameron Irving
Eric Unaigwe
Corey Fisher
Kai Hawken

Fletcher Harpham

Jude Nutt

Standing Triple Jump

Best

7.94
7.86
7.26
7.22
6.96
6.96
6.89
6.76
6.42
6.38
6.32
5.34

Points

50
48
46
44
41
41
38
36
34
32
30
28

Date
2 Mar 2024



